Ver.0
SHELL & TUBE COOLER
Fluma Co., Ltd.
HYDRAULIC, PNEUMATIC AND ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY
주식회사 플루마
SHELL & TUBE COOLER - CONSTRUCTION
SHELL & TUBE COOLER - 구조
FLUMA

: tube 번들의 청소 요구시, 적용가능
SC   - 08   - 1040   - F   – 65   – 2    N
SHELL & TUBE COOLER - ORDER DESIGNATION
SHELL & TUBE COOLER - 주문코드
FLUMA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 SHELL & TUBE COOLER TYPE
SHELL & TUBE COOLER 타입
SC   SERIES = FIXED TYPE COOLER SERIES
SCD SERIES = FLOATING TYPE COOLER SERIES
◀
2 SHELL OUT-DIAMETER
SHELL 외경
03 = 89.1
04 = 114.3
05 = 139.8
◀
3 TUBE LENGTHS
TUBE 거리
1150 = LENGTHS OF TUBE SHEET
(Refer detail specification as next pages.)
◀
4 OIL PORT TYPE
OIL PORT 형상
◀
5 OIL PORT SIZE
OIL PORT 크기
20 = ¾”
25 = 1”
32 = 1 ¼”
◀
6 COLD FLUID PASS
냉각유체 PASS
1 = 1 PASS
2 = 2 PASS◀
7 WATER PORT SIZE
냉각수 포트 사이즈
E : ¾” PT
F : ¾” PF
G : 1” PT
H : 1” PF
◀
F = JIS FLANGE(원형)
S = JIS FLANGE(사각)
T = SOCKET PT TAP
G = SOCKET PF TAP
06 = 165.2
08 = 216.3
10 = 267.4
40 = 1 ½”
50 = 2”
65 = 2 ½”
I : 1 ¼” PT
J : 1 ¼” PF
K : 1 ½” PT
L : 1 ½ “ PF
M : 2” PT
N : 2” PF
O : 2 ½” PT
P :  2 ½”PF
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
성 능 곡 선 표
TECHNICAL DATA
기 술 자 료
SC – 03 - FL  SERISE
cSt 22 30 46 68 10
0
15
0
22
0
f 0.6 1 1.5 2.3 3.5 5 7
CODE A B C D
Port size
Max.
Flow rate
Heat
capacity
Heating
surface area
Max.
Pressure
difference Weight
(kg)
OIL
WATE
R
OIL KW m2 △P(bar)
SC-03-380-G-25-2 270 380 458 220 25A 20A 100 11 0.5 0.45 11
SC-03-475-G-25-2 365 475 553 315 25A 20A 100 13 0.6 0.47 13
SC-03-565-G-25-2 455 565 643 405 25A 20A 100 15 0.7 0.49 15
CORRECTION FACTOR
보 정 계 수
Oil port Water port
Max. Operating pressure 15bar 10bar

Max.
Flow rate
Heat
capacity
Heating
surface are
a
Max.
Pressure
difference Weight
(kg)
OIL
WATE
R
OIL KW m2 △P(bar)
SC-04-350-F-32-2 220 350 445 140 32A 25A 180 19 0.8 0.55 17
SC-04-460-F-32-2 330 460 555 250 32A 25A 180 24 1.1 0.57 20
SC-04-540-F-32-2 410 540 635 330 32A 25A 180 27 1.3 0.59 23
CORRECTION FACTOR
보 정 계 수
Oil port Water port
Max. Operating pressure 15bar 10bar

Max.
Flow rate
Heat
capacity
Heating
surface are
a
Max.
Pressure
difference Weight
(kg)
OIL
WATE
R
OIL KW m2 △P(bar)
SC-05-430-F-40-2 270 430 542 170 40A 32A 240 28 1.5 0.63 27
SC-05-660-F-40-2 500 660 772 400 40A 32A 240 38 2.8 0.67 35
SC-05-850-F-40-2 690 850 962 590 40A 32A 240 47 3.0 0.71 43
CORRECTION FACTOR
보 정 계 수
Oil port Water port
Max. Operating pressure 15bar 10bar

Max.
Flow rate
Heat
capacity
Heating
surface are
a
Max.
Pressure
difference Weight
(kg)
OIL
WATE
R
OIL KW m2 △P(bar)
SC-06-560-F-50-2 384 560 690 265 50A 40A 300 49 3.6 0.72 63
SC-06-670-F-50-2 494 670 800 375 50A 40A 300 54 4.6 0.74 72
SC-06-840-F-50-2 664 840 970 545 50A 40A 300 59 5.2 0.78 75
SC-06-972-F-50-2 796 972 1102 677 50A 40A 300 68 6.3 0.81 83
CORRECTION FACTOR
보 정 계 수
Oil port Water port
Max. Operating pressure 15bar 10bar

capacity
Heating
surface are
a
Max.
Pressure
difference Weight
(kg)
OIL
WATE
R
OIL KW m2 △P(bar)
SC-08- 730-F-65-2 535 730 885 405 65A 50A 450 70 6.7 0.80 121
SC-08- 840-F-65-2 645 840 995 515 65A 50A 450 82 8.9 0.90 125
SC-08- 950-F-65-2 755 950 1105 625 65A 50A 450 91 11.1 1.00 134
SC-08-1170-F-65-2 975 1170 1325 845 65A 50A 450 102 12.1 1.20 140
CORRECTION FACTOR
보 정 계 수
Oil port Water port
Max. Operating pressure 15bar 10bar

Max.
Flow rate
Heat
capacity
Heating
surface are
a
Max.
Pressure
difference Weight
(kg)
OIL
WATE
R
OIL KW m2 △P(bar)
SC-10-840-F-65-2 630 840 1048 480 65A 50A 600 106 12.2 0.90 150
SC-10-1180-F-65-2 970 1180 1388 820 65A 50A 600 129 17.6 1.20 175
SC-10-1760-F-65-2 1550 1760 1968 1400 65A 50A 600 173 26.4 1.50 215
Fluma Co., Ltd.
주식회사 플루마
Fluma Co., Ltd.
(우)50877 경상남도 김해시 주촌면 서부로1499번길22-60(주촌면)